

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2161/2017

JANAKARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Raghavendren, Adv.
 Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
 Mr. M. Veera Ragavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service, no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel expired) is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 5, however no one has entered appearance.

The appellant has not taken appropriate steps despite final opportunity being granted in respect of respondent no. 4, who is reported to have died.

The matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar