

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2161 OF 2017

JANAKARAJ

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF
POLICE & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Office report records that notice for making alternative arrangement has been served on the respondent Nos.1, 2, 3 and 5. Notice issued to respondent No.4 has been returned with the postal remarks that he is dead.

Accordingly, the appeal stands abated as against the respondent No.4.

The Registry is directed to process the appeal for listing before the appropriate Bench.

.....J.
[ABHAY S.OKA]

New Delhi;
October 20, 2022.

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2161/2017

JANAKARAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REPRESENTED BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal stands abated as against the respondent

No.4 in terms of the signed order.

The Registry is directed to process the appeal for
listing before the appropriate Bench.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)